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EVENT RESULTS

Zollhaus Open German Championships
 

Fri, 20 Feb 2026 - Sat, 21 Feb 2026
 

Landhotel Altes Zollhaus, Germany

250m Freestyle
OVERALL (Male)  OVERALL (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC   CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC

1 Jiri Polansky (48) Ice 03:08.22      1 Marie Therese Bartl (23) Cool 03:14.29     

2 Kilian Graef (21) Cold 03:08.24      2 Caitlin Rees (31) Cool 03:35.63     

3 Ori Sela (53) Cold 03:09.93      3 Lisa Holm (23) Cold 03:43.96     

4 Jan Maximilian Kuczaj (28) Cool 03:10.30      4 Heike Schmidt (58) Cool 03:52.04     

5 Rouven Oeckl (55) Cold 03:26.17      5 Corinna von Appen (62) Cool 04:00.50     

6 Benjamin Vogler (26) Cool 03:33.87      6 Andrea Gaertner (41) Cool 04:24.07     

7 Stefan Wegner (41) Cool 03:39.78      7 Susan Tharra (64) Cool 04:28.93     

8 Anh Nguyen Phan (16) Cool 03:40.16      8 Elke Ortloff (73) Ice 04:59.67     

9 Heiko Wegner (40) Cool 03:42.17      9 Alina Richter (34) Cool 05:33.09     

10 Brian Bain (66) Cold 03:44.17      10 Anne Kreissig (36) Cool 05:52.47     

11 Tobias Prüßner (46) Cold 03:47.02      11 Antje Schwartz (61) Cool 07:07.90     

12 Martin Joost (49) Cool 03:54.51      

13 Martin Kaiser (40) Cool 03:54.64      

14 Thomas K Hamann (54) Cold 04:00.55      

15 Florian Kronberger (30) Cool 04:04.90      

16 Jens Trommer (58) Cold 04:10.14      

17 Guenter Raaf (60) Cool 04:12.34      

18 Martin Haberland (54) Cool 04:15.03      

19 Igor Taal Lippert (59) Cool 04:16.15      

20 Wladimir Sich (45) Cool 04:16.44      

21 Omri Gonen (48) Cold 04:21.14      

22 David Schops (22) Cool 04:26.74      

23 David Ziegler (40) Cool 04:32.26      

24 Mathias Vogt (48) Cool 04:48.51      

25 Thoralf Baum (58) Cool 05:45.40      

26 Rene Stahl (34) Cool 05:54.89      
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27 Peter Kotschenreuther (63) Cool 08:57.41      

 

Junior (Male)  Junior (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC   CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC

1 Anh Nguyen Phan (16) Cool 03:40.16      NONE

 

Age 18 to 24 (Male)  Age 18 to 24 (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC   CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC

1 Kilian Graef (21) Cold 03:08.24      1 Marie Therese Bartl (23) Cool 03:14.29     

2 David Schops (22) Cool 04:26.74      2 Lisa Holm (23) Cold 03:43.96     

 

Age 25 to 29 (Male)  Age 25 to 29 (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC   CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC

1 Jan Maximilian Kuczaj (28) Cool 03:10.30      NONE

2 Benjamin Vogler (26) Cool 03:33.87      

 

Age 30 to 34 (Male)  Age 30 to 34 (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC   CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC

1 Florian Kronberger (30) Cool 04:04.90      1 Caitlin Rees (31) Cool 03:35.63     

2 Rene Stahl (34) Cool 05:54.89      2 Alina Richter (34) Cool 05:33.09     

 

Age 35 to 39 (Male)  Age 35 to 39 (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC   CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC

 NONE 1 Anne Kreissig (36) Cool 05:52.47     

 

Age 40 to 44 (Male)  Age 40 to 44 (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC   CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC

1 Stefan Wegner (41) Cool 03:39.78      1 Andrea Gaertner (41) Cool 04:24.07     

2 Heiko Wegner (40) Cool 03:42.17      

3 Martin Kaiser (40) Cool 03:54.64      

4 David Ziegler (40) Cool 04:32.26      

 

Age 45 to 49 (Male)  Age 45 to 49 (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC   CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC

1 Jiri Polansky (48) Ice 03:08.22      NONE

2 Tobias Prüßner (46) Cold 03:47.02      

3 Martin Joost (49) Cool 03:54.51      

4 Wladimir Sich (45) Cool 04:16.44      

5 Omri Gonen (48) Cold 04:21.14      

6 Mathias Vogt (48) Cool 04:48.51      
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Age 50 to 54 (Male)  Age 50 to 54 (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC   CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC

1 Ori Sela (53) Cold 03:09.93      NONE

2 Thomas K Hamann (54) Cold 04:00.55      

3 Martin Haberland (54) Cool 04:15.03      

 

Age 55 to 59 (Male)  Age 55 to 59 (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC   CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC

1 Rouven Oeckl (55) Cold 03:26.17      1 Heike Schmidt (58) Cool 03:52.04     

2 Jens Trommer (58) Cold 04:10.14      

3 Igor Taal Lippert (59) Cool 04:16.15      

4 Thoralf Baum (58) Cool 05:45.40      

 

Age 60 to 64 (Male)  Age 60 to 64 (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC   CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC

1 Guenter Raaf (60) Cool 04:12.34      1 Corinna von Appen (62) Cool 04:00.50     

2 Peter Kotschenreuther (63) Cool 08:57.41      2 Susan Tharra (64) Cool 04:28.93     

 3 Antje Schwartz (61) Cool 07:07.90     

 

Age 65 to 69 (Male)  Age 65 to 69 (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC   CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC

1 Brian Bain (66) Cold 03:44.17      NONE

 

Age 70 to 74 (Male)  Age 70 to 74 (Female)

 CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC   CA Swimmer Name IISA Time AR ER WR WC

 NONE 1 Elke Ortloff (73) Ice 04:59.67     

 

CA = Country Association   Time = Swim Time (mm:ss:cc)   IISA = IISA Membership Level


